DISASTER ASSISTANCE

Federal Disaster Loans

for Homeowners, Renters and Businesses of All Sizes

NEBRASKA - Flooding
Disaster Recovery Center (DRC) &

Mobile Disaster Recovery Centers (MDRCs)

Declaration #12738

Updated 08/31/11

SBA Disaster
Assistance
Customer Service
Center

(800) 659-2955

MOBILE BOYD COUNTY Open: Friday, September 2 through

DISASTER Spencer Fire Hall & Village Office Wednesday, September 7 @ COB

RECOVERY 100 East Main Street HOURS:

CENTER Spencer, NE 68777 Friday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Tuesday & Wednesday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
Re-opens:Tuesday, September 20 through

Thursday, September 22 @ COB

Tuesday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Wednesday & Thursday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm

MOBILE BURT COUNTY Re-Opens: Tuesday, September 13 thru

DISASTER Tekamah City Auditorium Thursday, September 15 @ COB

RECOVERY 1315 K Street HOURS:

CENTER Tekamah, NE 68061 Tuesday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Wednesday & Thursday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm

MOBILE DAKOTA COUNTY Re-Opens: Friday, September 9 @ 1 pm

DISASTER City-County Law Enforcement Center to Monday, September 12 @ COB

RECOVERY 701 W. 29" Street HOURS:

CENTER South Sioux City, NE 68776 Friday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Saturday & Monday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm

MOBILE DOUGLAS COUNTY Closes: Thursday, September 1 @ COB

DISASTER City-County Civic Center Farnam Level .
HOURS:

RECOVERY 1819 Farnam Street

CENTER Omaha, NE 68102 Monday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Tuesday — Thursday 9:00 am - 7:00 pm
Re-Opens: Thursday, September 8 thru

Saturday, September 10 @ COB

Thursday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Friday & Saturday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm

MOBILE KNOX COUNTY Open: Tuesday, August 30 @ 1 pm to

DISASTER Niobrara Rural Fire District Thursday, September 1 @ COB

RECOVERY 259 Spruce Avenue HOURS:

CENTER

Niobrara, NE 68760

Tuesday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Wednesday — Thursday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm

Re-Opens: Friday, September 9 through
Monday, September 12 @ COB

Friday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm

Saturday & Monday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
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MOBILE SARPY COUNTY Re-Opens: Friday, September 2 through
DISASTER Bellevue Fire Training Site Wednesday, September 7 @ COB
RECOVERY 3100 Cornhuskers Road HOURS:
CENTER Bellevue, NE 68123 Friday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Tuesday & Wednesday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
Re-Opens: Monday, September 12
through Thursday, September 15
@ COoB
Monday 1:00 pm —7:00 pm
Tuesday — Thursday 9:00 am - 7:00 pm
DISASTER WASHINGTON COUNTY Closed Labor Day: Saturday, September 3
RECOVERY  washington County Courthouse & Monday, September 5
CENTER 1555 Colfax Street HOURS:

Blair, NE 68008

Mondays — Saturdays  9:00 am — 7:00 pm
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